EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Gender by Generation Q3. Gender
M <45 F <45 M 45+ F 45+ Male Female
N % % % % % % %

Number of cases 600 165 179 136 121 300 300
Row percent 100% 27% 30% 23% 20% 50% 50%
Q2. Age 16-24 77 13% 22% 23% 0% 0% 12% 14%
25-34 154 26% 45% 45% 0% 0% 24% 27%

35-44 112 19% 33% 32% 0% 0% 18% 19%

45-54 97 16% 0% 0% 43% 33% 19% 13%

55-64 81 13% 0% 0% 32% 31% 15% 12%

65+ 79 13% 0% 0% 25% 37% 11% 15%

Q3. Gender Male 300 50% 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
Female 300 50% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 100%

Q4. Ethnicity African American 48 8% 11% 9% 5% 6% 8% 8%
White or Caucasian 432 72% 65% 65% 81% 82% 72% 72%

Hispanic or Latino 12 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Asian 78 13% 17% 18% 8% 6% 13% 13%

Other 28 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5%

(Refuse) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Call type Cell 104 17% 25% 20% 10% 11% 18% 17%
Land 497 83% 75% 80% 90% 89% 82% 83%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Gender by Generation Q3. Gender
M <45 F <45 M 45+ F 45+ Male Female
N % % % % % % %
Q5. Do you have a cell Yes 514 86% 88% 89% 83% 81% 86% 86%
phone No 86 14% 12% 11% 17% 19% 14% 14%
Q6. Is your cellphone your  Cell only 152 29% 44% 39% 14% 9% 31% 28%
only phone, or doyou also oy ang Landiine 358 70% 54% 60% 86% 89% 68% 71%
have a land line
Not sure 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
(REF) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Q7. Do you currently own Yes 298 50% 65% 45% 53% 31% 60% 40%
or have access to a No 302 50% 35% 55% 47% 69% 40% 60%
working bicycle
Q8. What is the main Not interested 117 39% 41% 34% 51% 34% 46% 34%
reason you do notownor 14, oy nensive 25 8% 16% 12% 4% 2% 10% 7%
do not have access to a
working bicycle unsafe 75 25% 18% 23% 22% 35% 20% 28%
Other 71 23% 22% 22% 21% 28% 21% 25%
Not sure 12 4% 5% 8% 2% 1% 3% 5%
(REF) 2 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q9. On average, how Almost never 120 40% 33% 57% 31% 42% 32% 52%
Eifg;zlgo you ride your Few times a year 69 23% 21% 19% 2506 33% 23% 24%
Few times a month 52 17% 20% 12% 22% 13% 21% 12%
Few times a week 33 11% 17% 6% 11% 7% 14% 6%
Daily 25 8% 9% 6% 12% 5% 10% 5%
Not sure 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Gender by Generation Q3. Gender
M <45 F <45 M 45+ F 45+ Male Female
% % % % % % %

Q9. How often do you ride  Ride never / Almost never 120 40% 33% 57% 31% 42% 32% 52%
your bike Few times a year 69 23% 21% 19% 2506 33% 23% 24%

Few times/ Month or more 110 37% 46% 24% 45% 24% 45% 24%
Q10. Would you say you Destination 61 34% 34% 47% 24% 36% 30% 43%
primarily ride your bicycle
asawaytogettoa Recreation or exercise 118 66% 66% 53% 76% 64% 70% 57%
destination or do you ride
more for general
recreation or exercise
Q11. What is the average <2 miles 30 17% 16% 25% 14% 10% 15% 20%
distance in miles of a 2-5 miles 70 39% 32% 50% 45% 31% 37% 43%
typical bicycle trip for you )

6-10 miles 41 23% 17% 18% 22% 56% 19% 32%

10+ miles 28 16% 26% 2% 17% 2% 22% 2%

Not sure 9 5% 9% 5% 2% 0% 6% 3%
Q11. Average distance <5 100 56% 48% 75% 59% 42% 53% 62%

5+ 79 44% 52% 25% 41% 58% 47% 38%
Q12. When riding in Residential 65 36% 30% 54% 38% 28% 33% 44%
Seattle, do you mostly use  ateria) with bike lanes 52 29% 32% 19% 37% 18% 34% 19%
routes on residential ]
streets, arterial streets Off street trails 52 29% 30% 24% 21% 54% 26% 36%
with bike lanes or use off Not sure 8 4% 8% 3% 2% 0% 6% 2%
street trails (REF) 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Gender by Generation Q3. Gender
M <45 F <45 M 45+ F 45+ Male Female
% % % % % % %

Q12. Route type Residential 65 36% 30% 54% 38% 28% 33% 44%

Arterial with bike lanes 52 29% 32% 19% 37% 18% 34% 19%

Off street trails 52 29% 30% 24% 21% 54% 26% 36%

Not sure 9 5% 8% 3% 4% 0% 6% 2%

Q13. What would you say Weather 68 23% 29% 14% 24% 22% 27% 17%

is the main reasonyou do .y terrain 53 18% 14% 20% 18% 2% 16% 21%
not ride more often

Unsafe 85 28% 27% 33% 23% 33% 25% 33%

Not interested 78 26% 29% 24% 27% 19% 28% 23%

Not sure 14 5% 1% 8% 6% 5% 3% 7%

(REF) 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Q14. Main reason you Traffic/ Cars 24 29% 3% 51% 23% 46% 10% 50%

don't feel safe Past injury/ possible injury 11 13% 15% 10% 21% 7% 17% 9%

Bike lanes/ Streets 16 19% 28% 14% 12% 19% 22% 15%

Drivers/ People 15 17% 26% 0% 33% 14% 29% 4%

Lighting 3 3% 0% 3% 12% 0% 4% 2%

Other 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Refuse 15 18% 26% 22% 0% 14% 16% 20%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Q2. Age Generation Race/Ethnicity
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <45 45+ White Other
N % % % % % % % % % % %

Number of cases 600 77 154 112 97 81 79 344 256 432 168
Row percent 100% 13% 26% 19% 16% 13% 13% 57% 43% 2% 28%
Q2. Age 16-24 77 13% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0% 8% 24%
25-34 154 26% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45% 0% 23% 32%

35-44 112 19% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 20% 16%

45-54 97 16% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 38% 16% 17%

55-64 81 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 32% 16% 6%

65+ 79 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 31% 16% 5%

Q3. Gender Male 300 50% 48% 48% 49% 59% 54% 44% 48% 53% 50% 50%
Female 300 50% 52% 52% 51% 41% 46% 56% 52% 47% 50% 50%

Q4. Ethnicity African American 48 8% 16% 10% 5% 7% 5% 5% 10% 6% 0% 29%
White or Caucasian 432 72% 48% 65% 76% 70% 88% 89% 65% 81% 100% 0%

Hispanic or Latino 12 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 7%

Asian 78 13% 30% 17% 10% 14% 3% 2% 18% 7% 0% 47%

Other 28 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 0% 17%

(Refuse) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Call type Cell 104 17% 30% 24% 16% 8% 12% 12% 22% 10% 16% 20%
Land 497 83% 70% 76% 84% 92% 88% 88% 78% 90% 84% 80%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab

September 2013

Q2. Age Generation Race/Ethnicity
16-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 65+ <45 45+ White | Other
N % % % % % % % % % % %

Q5. Do you have a cell Yes 514 86% 86% 88% 91% 85% 81% 78% 89% 82% 87% 82%
phone No 86 14% 14% 12% 9% 15% 19% 22% 11% 18% 13% 18%
Q6. Is your cellphone your  Cell only 152 29% 49% 54% 21% 14% 12% 9% 42% 12% 26% 38%
ﬁ;{)’ep;‘l’a“ned ﬁ;:o youalso ol and Landline 358 70% | 48% | 46% | 79% | 85% | 88% | 90% | 57% | 88% 74% 59%
Not sure 4 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3%

(REF) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Q7. Do you currently own  Yes 208 50% 60% 47% 62% 52% 48% 27% 55% 43% 54% 40%
\‘I’Vro"r‘li"i‘r’@ E‘I:g;cslz toa No 302 50% 40% 53% 38% 48% 529% 73% 45% 57% 46% 60%
Q8. What is the main Not interested 117 39% 31% 31% 51% 43% 32% 47% 36% 41% 44% 29%
Liaigt“g’:\fedigg;;‘%”aor Too expensive 25 8% 10% 15% 13% 4% 6% 0% 13% 3% 4% 16%
working bicycle unsafe 75 25% 27% 23% 13% 42% 28% 20% 21% 29% 25% 24%
Other 71 23% 25% 20% 22% 10% 32% 32% 22% 25% 25% 20%

Not sure 12 4% 8% 9% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 10%

(REF) 2 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Q9. On average, how Almost never 120 40% 32% 45% 48% 23% 39% 56% 43% 35% 41% 38%
EEZISO you ride your Few times a year 69 23% | 20% | 22% | 19% | 34% | 25% | 18% | 20% | 28% 21% 29%
Few times a month 52 17% 14% 15% 19% 23% 14% 17% 16% 19% 19% 11%

Few times a week 33 11% 11% 13% 12% 13% 7% 4% 12% 10% 12% 10%

Daily 25 8% 22% 5% 1% 7% 15% 4% 8% 9% 7% 12%

Not sure 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Q2. Age Generation Race/Ethnicity
16-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ <45 45+ White | Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Q9. How often do you ride Ride never / AlImost never 120 40% 32% 45% 48% 23% 39% 56% 43% 35% 41% 38%
your bike Few times a year 69 23% 20% 22% 19% 34% 25% 18% 20% 28% 21% 29%
Few times/ Month or more 110 37% 47% 33% 33% 44% 36% 26% 36% 38% 38% 33%
Q10. Would you say you Destination 61 34% 51% 33% 33% 32% 28% 10% 38% 28% 33% 38%
primarily ride your bicycle
as away to getto a Recreation or exercise 118 66% 49% 67% 67% 68% 72% 90% 62% 72% 67% 62%
destination or do you ride
more for general
recreation or exercise
Q11. What is the average <2 miles 30 17% 17% 10% 31% 19% 5% 10% 19% 13% 14% 27%
distance in miles of a 2-5 miles 70 39% | 46% | 35% | 35% | 41% | 38% | 46% | 38% | 41% 41% 32%
typical bicycle trip for you )
6-10 miles 41 23% 20% 9% 23% 26% 43% 34% 17% 32% 23% 24%
10+ miles 28 16% 17% 25% 11% 12% 15% 10% 18% 13% 15% 17%
Not sure 9 5% 0% 21% 0% 3% 0% 0% 8% 1% 7% 0%
Q11. Average distance <5 100 56% 63% 45% 66% 60% 42% 56% 57% 54% 55% 59%
5+ 79 44% 37% 55% 34% 40% 58% 44% 43% 46% 45% 41%
Q12. When riding in Residential 65 36% 49% 15% 52% 33% 36% 39% 38% 35% 33% 47%
?oeatlglseégc;ey:ger:?;“y USe  Arterial with bike lanes 52 29% | 34% | 33% | 17% | 31% | 34% | 25% | 28% | 31% 28% 34%
u | I
: Off street trails 52 29% 11% 41% 29% 31% 30% 36% 28% 31% 33% 16%
streets, arterial streets
with bike lanes or use off  Not sure 8 4% 5% 11% 3% 3% 0% 0% 6% 1% 5% 3%
street trails (REF) 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Q2. Age Generation Race/Ethnicity
16-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ <45 45+ | White | Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Q12. Route type Residential 65 36% | 49% | 15% | 52% | 33% | 36% | 39% | 38% | 35% 33% 47%

Arterial with bike lanes 52 20% | 34% | 33% | 17% | 31% | 34% | 25% | 28% | 31% 28% 34%

Off street trails 52 20% | 11% | 41% | 29% | 31% | 30% | 36% | 28% | 31% 33% 16%

Not sure 9 5% 5% | 11% 3% 5% 0% 0% 6% 3% 6% 3%

Q13. What would you say ~ Weather 68 23% | 33% | 17% | 22% | 33% | 20% 8% | 23% | 23% 22% 25%

is the main reasonyou do .y terrain 53 18% | 16% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 15% | 30% | 17% | 19% 19% 14%
not ride more often

Unsafe 85 28% | 24% | 36% | 26% | 20% | 38% | 19% | 30% | 26% 29% 26%

Not interested 78 26% | 25% | 24% | 32% | 22% | 25% | 29% | 27% | 25% 26% 28%

Not sure 14 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 4% 5% 4% 7%

(REF) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Q14. Main reason you Traffic/ Cars 24 20% | 28% | 26% | 26% | 36% | 28% | 41% | 26% | 33% 28% 30%

don't feel safe Past injury/ possible injury 11 13% | 12% 8% | 19% | 10% | 17% | 23% | 13% | 15% 15% 9%

Bike lanes/ Streets 16 19% | 24% | 21% | 20% | 10% | 22% 0% | 21% | 15% 21% 12%

Drivers/ People 15 17% 0% | 19% | 14% | 36% | 13% | 37% | 14% | 25% 20% 7%

Lighting 3 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% | 13% 0% 1% 7% 4% 0%

Other 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%

Refuse 15 18% | 36% | 25% | 15% 9% 6% 0% | 24% 6% 12% 39%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Q7. Access to bike Q9. How often do you ride your bike Q10. Ride your bicycle...
Ride never Few times/
/ Almost Few times Month or Recreation
Yes No never a year more Destination or exercise
% % % % % % % %

Number of cases 600 298 302 120 69 110 61 118
Row percent 100% 50% 50% 40% 23% 37% 34% 66%
Q2. Age 16-24 77 13% 15% 10% 13% 14% 20% 26% 13%
25-34 154 26% 24% 27% 27% 23% 21% 21% 22%

35-44 112 19% 24% 14% 28% 19% 21% 20% 21%

45-54 97 16% 17% 15% 10% 25% 20% 21% 22%

55-64 81 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 11% 14%

65+ 79 13% 7% 19% 10% 6% 5% 2% 7%

Q3. Gender Male 300 50% 60% 40% 48% 59% 74% 60% 72%
Female 300 50% 40% 60% 52% 41% 26% 40% 28%

Q4. Ethnicity African American 48 8% 4% 12% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%
White or Caucasian 432 2% 78% 66% 79% 72% 80% 75% 78%

Hispanic or Latino 12 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%

Asian 78 13% 12% 14% 11% 18% 11% 13% 14%

Other 28 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2%

(Refuse) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Call type Cell 104 17% 20% 15% 9% 16% 34% 28% 26%
Land 497 83% 80% 85% 91% 84% 66% 2% 74%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab

September 2013

Q7. Access to bike Q9. How often do you ride your bike Q10. Ride your bicycle...
y y y y
Ride never Few times/

/ Almost Few times Month or Recreation

Yes No never a year more Destination or exercise
% % % % % % % %

Q5. Do you have a cell Yes 514 86% 92% 79% 93% 94% 89% 84% 95%
phone No 86 14% 8% 21% 7% 6% 11% 16% 5%
Q6. Is your cellphone your  Cell only 152 29% 30% 28% 21% 25% 45% 46% 33%
Ege’ep;?;ned Ici)r::o youalso oyl and Landline 358 70% 69% 71% 7% 75% 55% 54% 67%
Not sure 4 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(REF) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q7. Do you currently own Yes 298 50% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
\‘,’Vrorr‘sl:; "E‘JTCC;SZ toa No 302 50% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q8. What is the main Not interested 117 39% 0% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
;iaﬁgtr‘ﬁ’:\fed;;‘g;;‘t’:”aor Too expensive 25 8% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
working bicycle unsafe 75 25% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 71 23% 0% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 12 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(REF) 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q9. On average, how Almost never 120 40% 40% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
g{é‘;&:o you ride your Few times a year 69 23% 23% 0% 0% 100% 0% 18% 49%
Few times a month 52 17% 17% 0% 0% 0% 47% 22% 33%
Few times a week 33 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 30% 29% 13%
Daily 25 8% 8% 0% 0% 0% 22% 30% 6%
Not sure 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Q7. Access to bike Q9. How often do you ride your bike Q10. Ride your bicycle...
Ride never Few times/
/ Almost Few times Month or Recreation
Yes No never a year more Destination or exercise
% % % % % % % %

Q9. How often do you ride  Ride never / Almost never 120 40% 40% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your bike Few times a year 69 23% 23% 0% 0% 100% 0% 18% 49%

Few times/ Month or more 110 37% 37% 0% 0% 0% 100% 82% 51%
Q10. Would you say you Destination 61 34% 34% 0% 0% 16% 45% 100% 0%
primarily ride your bicycle
asaway togettoa Recreation or exercise 118 66% 66% 0% 0% 84% 55% 0% 100%
destination or do you ride
more for general
recreation or exercise
Q11. What is the average <2 miles 30 17% 17% 0% 0% 27% 10% 26% 12%
distance in miles of a 2-5 miles 70 39% 39% 0% 0% 38% 39% 39% 39%
typical bicycle trip for you )

6-10 miles 41 23% 23% 0% 0% 22% 24% 25% 22%

10+ miles 28 16% 16% 0% 0% 3% 24% 6% 21%

Not sure 9 5% 5% 0% 0% 9% 3% 3% 6%
Q11. Average distance <5 100 56% 56% 0% 0% 66% 50% 65% 51%

5+ 79 44% 44% 0% 0% 34% 50% 35% 49%
Q12. When riding in Residential 65 36% 36% 0% 0% 41% 33% 34% 37%
ii?:;eég?gsc;gen;t(i);ﬂy USe  Arterial with bike lanes 52 29% 29% 0% 0% 17% 37% 43% 22%
streets, arterial streets Off street trails 52 29% 29% 0% 0% 36% 25% 19% 35%
with bike lanes or use off Not sure 8 4% 4% 0% 0% 6% 3% 4% 4%
street trails (REF) 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Q7. Access to bike Q9. How often do you ride your bike Q10. Ride your bicycle...
Ride never Few times/
/ Almost Few times Month or Recreation
Yes No never a year more Destination or exercise
% % % % % % % %
Q12. Route type Residential 65 36% 36% 0% 0% 41% 33% 34% 37%
Arterial with bike lanes 52 29% 29% 0% 0% 17% 37% 43% 22%
Off street trails 52 29% 29% 0% 0% 36% 25% 19% 35%
Not sure 9 5% 5% 0% 0% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Q13. What would you say Weather 68 23% 23% 0% 16% 15% 35% 25% 28%
Llsotthr?dza';:eez?;”nyou 4o Wiy terrain 53 18% 18% 0% 23% 21% 10% 15% 14%
Unsafe 85 28% 28% 0% 25% 29% 32% 35% 28%
Not interested 78 26% 26% 0% 30% 31% 20% 19% 26%
Not sure 14 5% 5% 0% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3%
(REF) 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q14. Main reason you Traffic/ Cars 24 29% 29% 0% 33% 29% 25% 41% 17%
don't feel safe Past injury/ possible injury 11 13% 13% 0% 6% 20% 16% 17% 17%
Bike lanes/ Streets 16 19% 19% 0% 26% 16% 15% 15% 15%
Drivers/ People 15 17% 17% 0% 11% 8% 28% 8% 29%
Lighting 3 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 6% 5% 3%
Other 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refuse 15 18% 18% 0% 20% 27% 11% 13% 19%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab

September 2013

Q11. Average distance Q12. Route type
Arterial with Off street
<5 5+ Residential bike lanes trails Not sure
N % % % % % % %

Number of cases 600 100 79 65 52 52 9
Row percent 100% 56% 44% 36% 29% 29% 5%
Q2. Age 16-24 77 13% 20% 15% 24% 20% 7% 17%
25-34 154 26% 18% 27% 9% 25% 31% 49%

35-44 112 19% 24% 16% 29% 12% 20% 12%

45-54 97 16% 23% 20% 20% 23% 23% 22%

55-64 81 13% 10% 17% 13% 15% 13% 0%

65+ 79 13% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 0%

Q3. Gender Male 300 50% 64% 73% 62% 80% 61% 88%
Female 300 50% 36% 27% 38% 20% 39% 12%

Q4. Ethnicity African American 48 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 0%
White or Caucasian 432 72% 76% 78% 70% 73% 87% 88%

Hispanic or Latino 12 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0%

Asian 78 13% 15% 11% 21% 13% 5% 12%

Other 28 5% 2% 5% 1% 6% 5% 0%

(Refuse) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab

September 2013

Q11. Average distance Q12. Route type
Arterial with Off street
<5 5+ Residential bike lanes trails Not sure
N % % % % % % %

Call type Cell 104 17% 25% 29% 25% 22% 32% 40%
Land 497 83% 75% 71% 75% 78% 68% 60%

Q5. Do you have a cell Yes 514 86% 93% 89% 92% 84% 96% 100%
phone No 86 14% 7% 11% 8% 16% 4% 0%
Q6. Is your cellphone your  Cell only 152 29% 36% 38% 42% 34% 34% 28%
ﬁgyep;?;ned ﬁ:}:o youalso ol and Landline 358 70% 64% 62% 58% 66% 66% 72%
Not sure 4 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

(REF) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Q7. Do you currently own  Yes 208 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
\?Vrorr‘:‘l‘rg‘; zfgsz toa No 302 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q8. What is the main Not interested 117 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Liaﬁg?ﬁffedaisgéfﬁnaor Too expensive 25 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
working bicycle unsafe 75 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 71 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Not sure 12 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

(REF) 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Q11. Average distance

Q12. Route type

Arterial with Off street
<5 5+ Residential bike lanes trails Not sure
% % % % % % %
Q9. On average, how Almost never 120 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
EE’;ISO you ride your Few times a year 69 23% 45% 30% 44% 2206 47% 49%
Few times a month 52 17% 29% 29% 25% 23% 40% 29%
Few times a week 33 11% 15% 23% 18% 26% 11% 22%
Daily 25 8% 10% 18% 12% 29% 3% 0%
Not sure 1 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q9. How often do you ride  Ride never / AlImost never 120 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your bike Few times a year 69 23% 45% 30% 44% 2204 47% 49%
Few times/ Month or more 110 37% 55% 70% 56% 78% 53% 51%
Q10. Would you say you Destination 61 34% 40% 27% 32% 50% 22% 29%
primarily ride your bicycle
asawaytogettoa Recreation or exercise 118 66% 60% 73% 68% 50% 78% 71%
destination or do you ride
more for general
recreation or exercise
Q11. What is the average <2 miles 30 17% 30% 0% 26% 9% 14% 12%
distance in miles of a 2-5 miles 70 39% 70% 0% 57% 31% 29% 17%
typical bicycle trip for you )
6-10 miles 41 23% 0% 52% 12% 25% 34% 24%
10+ miles 28 16% 0% 36% 5% 31% 14% 22%
Not sure 9 5% 0% 12% 0% 4% 10% 24%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab

September 2013

Q11. Average distance Q12. Route type
Arterial with Off street
<5 5+ Residential bike lanes trails Not sure
% % % % % % %

Q11. Average distance <5 100 56% 100% 0% 83% 39% 43% 29%
5+ 79 44% 0% 100% 17% 61% 57% 71%

Q12. When riding in Residential 65 36% 54% 14% 100% 0% 0% 0%
f’oi"’t‘g'seég‘;ey;ger:;’:'y US€  Arterial with bike lanes 52 29% 21% 40% 0% 100% 0% 0%
streets, arterial streets Off street trails 52 29% 22% 38% 0% 0% 100% 0%
with bike lanes or use off Not sure 4% 3% 7% 0% 0% 0% 89%
street trails (REF) 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%
Q12. Route type Residential 65 36% 54% 14% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Arterial with bike lanes 52 29% 21% 40% 0% 100% 0% 0%

Off street trails 52 29% 22% 38% 0% 0% 100% 0%

Not sure 9 5% 3% 8% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Q13. What would you say Weather 68 23% 21% 35% 31% 30% 19% 35%
'nsotthr?dzf:r']’;:sfz‘;toe”nyou 4o Hiny terrain 53 18% 16% 12% 13% 9% 20% 24%
Unsafe 85 28% 31% 30% 28% 29% 40% 11%

Not interested 78 26% 27% 20% 24% 27% 22% 17%

Not sure 14 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 0% 12%

(REF) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Q11. Average distance

Q12. Route type

Arterial with Off street
<5 5+ Residential bike lanes trails Not sure
% % % % % % %

Q14. Main reason you Traffic/ Cars 24 29% 28% 23% 39% 38% 8% 0%
don't feel safe Past injury/ possible injury 11 13% 16% 20% 8% 7% 34% 0%
Bike lanes/ Streets 16 19% 14% 17% 20% 20% 8% 0%

Drivers/ People 15 17% 16% 27% 10% 10% 35% 100%

Lighting 3% 3% 4% 5% 7% 0% 0%

Other 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refuse 15 18% 23% 9% 18% 19% 15% 0%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Q13. Reasons for not riding Ride Segment
Access/
Weather Hilly Don't feel safe | Not Interested Never ride Else
N % % % % % % %
Number of cases 600 68 53 85 93 120 480
Row percent 100% 23% 18% 28% 31% 20% 80%
Q2. Age 16-24 77 13% 22% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13%
25-34 154 26% 18% 26% 31% 21% 27% 25%
35-44 112 19% 22% 19% 22% 29% 28% 16%
45-54 97 16% 24% 18% 12% 15% 10% 18%
55-64 81 13% 11% 11% 17% 11% 12% 14%
65+ 79 13% 3% 12% 5% 10% 10% 14%
Q3. Gender Male 300 50% 71% 53% 54% 62% 48% 50%
Female 300 50% 29% 47% 46% 38% 52% 50%
Q4. Ethnicity African American 48 8% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 9%
White or Caucasian 432 72% 76% 82% 79% 75% 79% 70%
Hispanic or Latino 12 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Asian 78 13% 18% 5% 10% 15% 11% 14%
Other 28 5% 0% 8% 5% 3% 4% 5%
(Refuse) 1 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab

September 2013

Q13. Reasons for not riding

Ride Segment

Access/
Weather Hilly Don't feel safe | Not Interested Never ride Else
N % % % % % % %

Call type Cell 104 17% 21% 14% 14% 27% 9% 19%

Land 497 83% 79% 86% 86% 73% 91% 81%
Q5. Do you have a cell Yes 514 86% 91% 92% 91% 94% 93% 84%
phone No 86 14% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 16%
Q6. Is your cellphone your  Cell only 152 29% 28% 33% 28% 33% 21% 32%
ﬁgyep;?;ned ﬁ:}:o youalso ol and Landline 358 70% 72% 67% 70% 67% 77% 68%

Not sure 4 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0%

(REF) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q7. Do you currently own  Yes 298 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 37%
\?Vrorr‘:‘l‘rg‘; zfgsz toa No 302 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 63%
Q8. What is the main Not interested 117 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 39%
reason you do notownor ¢4, oy nensive 25 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%
do not have access to a
working bicycle unsafe 75 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%

Other 71 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%

Not sure 12 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%

(REF) 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%




EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Q13. Reasons for not riding

Ride Segment

Access/
Weather Hilly Don't feel safe | Not Interested Never ride Else
% % % % % % %
Q9. On average, how Almost never 120 40% 29% 51% 35% 47% 100% 0%
EE’;ISO you ride your Few times a year 69 23% 15% 27% 24% 26% 0% 38%
Few times a month 52 17% 22% 9% 21% 15% 0% 29%
Few times a week 33 11% 22% 10% 10% 5% 0% 19%
Daily 25 8% 11% 3% 10% 8% 0% 14%
Not sure 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q9. How often do you ride Ride never / Almost never 120 40% 29% 51% 35% 47% 100% 0%
your bike Few times a year 69 23% 15% 27% 24% 26% 0% 38%
Few times/ Month or more 110 37% 56% 22% 41% 28% 0% 62%
Q10. Would you say you Destination 61 34% 32% 36% 39% 30% 0% 34%
primarily ride your bicycle
asawaytogettoa Recreation or exercise 118 66% 68% 64% 61% 70% 0% 66%
destination or do you ride
more for general
recreation or exercise
Q11. What is the average <2 miles 30 17% 16% 6% 14% 27% 0% 17%
distance in miles of a 2-5 miles 70 39% 27% 56% 43% 38% 0% 39%
typical bicycle trip for you )
6-10 miles 41 23% 27% 23% 32% 10% 0% 23%
10+ miles 28 16% 30% 7% 10% 13% 0% 16%
Not sure 9 5% 0% 8% 2% 12% 0% 5%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab

September 2013

Q13. Reasons for not riding

Ride Segment

Access/
Weather Hilly Don't feel safe | Not Interested Never ride Else
% % % % % % %
Q11. Average distance <5 100 56% 43% 62% 57% 65% 0% 56%
5+ 79 44% 57% 38% 43% 35% 0% 44%
Q12. When riding in Residential 65 36% 41% 32% 33% 38% 0% 36%
f’oi"’t‘g'seégc;eysci’ger:;’:'y USe  Arterial with bike lanes 52 29% 33% 18% 27% 34% 0% 29%
streets, arterial streets Off street trails 52 29% 20% 41% 38% 23% 0% 29%
with bike lanes or use off Not sure 4% 6% 8% 0% 5% 0% 4%
street trails (REF) 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Q12. Route type Residential 65 36% 41% 32% 33% 38% 0% 36%
Arterial with bike lanes 52 29% 33% 18% 27% 34% 0% 29%
Off street trails 52 29% 20% 41% 38% 23% 0% 29%
Not sure 9 5% 6% 8% 2% 5% 0% 5%
Q13. What would you say Weather 68 23% 100% 0% 0% 0% 16% 27%
'nsotthr?dzf:r']’;:sfz‘;toe”nyou 4o Hiny terrain 53 18% 0% 100% 0% 0% 23% 14%
Unsafe 85 28% 0% 0% 100% 0% 25% 31%
Not interested 78 26% 0% 0% 0% 84% 30% 24%
Not sure 14 5% 0% 0% 0% 15% 6% 4%
(REF) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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EMC Research 13-5004 Seattle DOT Crosstab
September 2013

Q13. Reasons for not riding Ride Segment
Access/
Weather Hilly Don't feel safe | Not Interested Never ride Else
N % % % % % % %
Q14. Main reason you Traffic/ Cars 24 29% 0% 0% 29% 0% 33% 26%
don't feel safe Past injury/ possible injury 11 13% 0% 0% 13% 0% 6% 17%
Bike lanes/ Streets 16 19% 0% 0% 19% 0% 26% 15%
Drivers/ People 15 17% 0% 0% 17% 0% 11% 21%
Lighting 3 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 4%
Other 1 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Refuse 15 18% 0% 0% 18% 0% 20% 17%
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